## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6548928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STRIKE DERIVATIVES INC	01/28/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRIKE PROTOCOLS INC.		
Street Address:	99 HUDSON STREET		
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62686929
Application Number:	62694566
Application Number:	62738274
Application Number:	62738250
Application Number:	62739705
Application Number:	62739723
Application Number:	62770605
Application Number:	62825432
Application Number:	62824558
Application Number:	62844581
Application Number:	62844591
Application Number:	62863455
Application Number:	16504945
Application Number:	16445982
Application Number:	62882834
PCT Number:	US2019053836
PCT Number:	US2019053829
PCT Number:	US2019053811
PCT Number:	US2019053804

PATENT REEL: 055240 FRAME: 0135

506502153

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2019053790
PCT Number:	US2019053780
PCT Number:	US2019053772
Application Number:	16588561
Application Number:	16588513
Application Number:	16588339
Application Number:	16588377
Application Number:	16588705
Application Number:	16588736
Application Number:	16588673
Application Number:	16588690
Application Number:	16588765
Application Number:	16588813
Application Number:	16588577
Application Number:	16588564
Application Number:	16588604
Application Number:	16588608
Application Number:	16588796
Application Number:	16588430
Application Number:	16588441
Application Number:	16588261
Application Number:	16588393
Application Number:	16588302
Application Number:	16588341
Application Number:	62985753
Application Number:	63116445

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175232700

**Email:** patentdocketing@hklaw.com, robyn.lecesse@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116-3889

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	158477.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. LECESSE
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Lecesse/

PATENT REEL: 055240 FRAME: 0136

DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=158477AssignmentwithSchedule	eA#page1.tif	
source=158477AssignmentwithScheduleA#page2.tif		
source=158477AssignmentwithScheduleA#page3.tif		
source=158477AssignmentwithScheduleA#page4.tif		
source=158477AssignmentwithScheduleA#page5.tif		
source=158477AssignmentwithScheduleA#page6.tif		
source=158477AssignmentwithScheduleA#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 055240 FRAME: 0137

Attorney Docket No.: 158477.00001

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For valuable consideration, Strike Derivatives Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 99 Hudson Street, 5th Floor, New York, NY 10013 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") assigns to Strike Protocols Inc. a corporation having a place of business at 99 Hudson Street, 5th Floor, New York, NY 10013, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements described in Schedule A, and including any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and including in that assignment all rights to enforce and sue for past, present and future infringement of the foregoing and any additional patents, utility models, and design registrations emanating therefrom or claiming priority thereto, and to collect all damages based thereon; and Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees for itself and its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonable request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 158477.00001

STRIKE DERIVATIVES INC.

Name: Joseph No

Title: Cro

Date: 1/28/202/

Witnessed By:

Signature Mithaela Chnelon

Type/Print Name: Michaela Arnelon

Date: 1/28/2021

Attorney Docket No.: 158477.00001

STRIKE PROTOCOLS INC.

Name: Joseph Hursell

Title: (so

Date: 1/28/2021

Witnessed By:

Signature Wilhaela Chneson

Date: 1/28/2021

3

Client Matter	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
158477.00002	62/686,929	19-Jun-2018	PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00003	62/694,566	06-Jul-2018	CRYPTOCURRENCY SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00004	62/738,274	28-Sep-2018	MICROSTRUCTURE OPTIONS
158477.00005	62/738,250	28-Sep-2018	MESH MARKETS
158477.00006	62/739,705	01-Oct-2018	CHECK V2 PROTOCOL - WIP
158477.00007	62/739,723	01-Oct-2018	CRYPTOCURRENCY PRICES FOR DERIVATIVES AND ETP SETTLEMENT
158477.00008	62/770,605	21-Nov-2018	CHECK: A CONSENSUS PROTOCOL FOR VALIDATED MARKER DATA
158477.00009	62/825,432	28-Mar-2019	MULTI-LATERAL DERIVATIVES TRADING PLATFORM
158477.00010	62/824,558	27-Mar-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00011	62/844,581	07-May-2019	MARKET DATA DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (MDDS)
158477.00012	62/844,591	07-May-2019	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MITIGATING MARKET MANIPULATION
158477.00013	62/863,455	19-Jun-2019	ELECTRIC TRADING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00014	16/504,945	08-Jul-2019	CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEY SYSTEM AND METHOD

PATENT REEL: 055240 FRAME: 0141

158477.00015	16/445,982	19-Jun-2019	TRADING PLATFORM SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477,00016	62/882,834	05-Aug-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00017	PCT/US2019/053836	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00018	PCT/US2019/053829	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00019	PCT/US2019/053811	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00020	PCT/US2019/053804	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00021	PCT/US2019/053790	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00022	PCT/US2019/053780	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00023	PCT/US2019/053772	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00024	16/588,561	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00025	16/588,513	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00026	16/588,339	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00027	16/588,377	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00028	16/588,705	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD PATENT

REEL: 055240 FRAME: 0142

158477.00029	16/588,736	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00030	16/588,673	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00031	16/588,690	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00032	16/588,765	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00033	16/588,813	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477,00034	16/588,643	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00035	16/588,577	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00036	16/588,564	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00037	16/588,604	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00038	16/588,608	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00039	16/588,796	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00040	16/588,430	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00041	16/588,441	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00042	16/588,261	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
			PATENT

REEL: 055240 FRAME: 0143

158477.00043	16/588,393	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00045	16/588,302	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477.00046	16/588,341	30-Sep-2019	ELECTRONIC TRADE PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD
158477,00047	62/985,753	05-Mar-2020	RETAIL EXCHANGE INTEROPERABILITY INTEGRATION
158477.00048	63/116,445	20-Nov-2020	SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD

PATENT REEL: 055240 FRAME: 0144

**RECORDED: 02/12/2021**